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METHODOLOGY

The survey was conducted with 1,800 Canadian adults between the dates of May 14 to 18, 2020. A
random sample of panelists were invited to complete the survey from a set of partner panels based
on the Lucid exchange platform. These partners are typically double opt-in survey panels, blended
to manage out potential skews in the data from a single source.

The margin of error for a comparable probability-based random sample of the same size is +/- 2.29,
19 times out of 20.

The data were weighted according to census data to ensure that the sample matched Canada’s

population according to age, gender, educational attainment, and region. Totals may not add up to
100 due to rounding.



TruckingHR

COMPARATIVE IMPRESSIONS Canada

Grocery stores 26% 49% 17% A% B%
Hospitals 35% 39% 16% 5% 298%
Farmers 33% 40% 17% 3%%6%
-
| Trucking companies 20% 34% 32% 4%% 9% I
—
Food manufacturers or processors 8% 2% 7%
Construction companies 9% 34% 39% 6% 1% 10%
Forest-product companies 8% 2% 18%
Airlines 3% 21% 40% 18% 9% 7%
Mining companies 13% 4% 18%
m Very positive = Positive ® Neutral B Negative B Very negative B Don’t know enough to have an impression

ABACUS DATA

Do you have a positive or negative impression of the following? ] T




COMPARATIVE IMPRESSIONS

TRUCKING COMPANIES

GENDER

AGE GROUP

REGION

M Very positive I Positive

Total

Male

Female

18 -29
30- 44
45 - 59

60 and over

BC

AB
SK/MB
ON

Qc
ATL

M Neutral

Do you have a positive or negative impression of the following?

pAN

21%

23%

B Negative

34%

36%

43%

W Very negative

TruckingHR

Canada
32% 4%1% 9%
32% 4%1% 6%

49 % 11%

8% 1% 13%
5%1% 9%
3%9% 9%

18% 3% 6%

5% 3% 6%
4% 6%
3% 12%
4% 12%
6% 1% 7%
PAY) 3% 5%

B Don’t know enough to have an impression

ABACUS DATA
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CHANGE IN IMPRESSIONS OF BUSINESSES Canada

Grocery stores 47% 46% 6%
Hospitals 45% 45% 9%
Farmers 32% 64% 5%
-
| Trucking companies 29% 67% 4% I
—
Food manufacturers or processors 20% 68% 11%
Construction companies 8% 86% 6%
Airlines | = 68% 26%
Forest-product companies =/ 90% 5%
Mining companies % 89% 6%
= Improved B Stayed about the same B Gotten worse

ABACUS DATA

During the past few months, has your impression of the following improved, gotten worse, or stayed about the same? ] ]




CHANGE IN IMPRESSIONS OF BUSINESSES ((TE‘;%':.‘E%”"
TRUCKING COMPANIES

Total 29% 67% 4%
GENDER Male 27% 68% 5%
Female
AGE GROUP 18-29
30-44
45 -59
60 and over
REGION BC 27% 68%
AB 27% 68% 4%
SK/MB 30% 66% 1%
ON 28% 70%
QcC 31% 64%
ATL 38% 57%
= Improved m Stayed about the same B Gotten worse

ABACUS DATA

During the past few months, has your impression of the following improved, gotten worse, or stayed about the same? ] (]
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IMPORTANCE OF SECTORS IN YOUR LIFE Canada

Grocery stores 94% 4% H

Hospitals 92% 6% %

Farmers 87% 10% 9!

Food manufacturers or processors 84% 13% %E

-

| Trucking companies 72% 19% 6% |
=

Construction companies 24% 49% 21%

Forest-product companies 20% 47% 26%

Airlines 16% 42% 26%

Mining companies 14% 41% 30%

M Essential = Important but not essential Needed but not important B Not that important

o o _ ) ) _ o ABACUS DATA
Thinking about the role that those working in the following sectors play in your life, do you consider them to be essential, important but not ' m
essential, needed but not important, not that important?




IMPORTANCE OF SECTORS IN YOUR LIFE ((TE‘;‘.,':.‘E%”"
TRUCKING COMPANIES

Total 72% 19% 6%

GENDER Male 68% 22% 7%
Female 16% 5% EX

AGE GROUP 18- 29 60% 25% 11%
30-44 67% 20% 8%

45 -59

80% 159D

60 and over 78% 16% 4% ﬂ
REGION BC 71% 20% 5%
AB 71% 27% €
SK/MB 70% 20% 8% B
ON 71% 18% 7%
Qac 72% 17% 7%
ATL 81% 12% 7%
M Essential W Important but not essential Needed but not important B Not that important
ABACUS DATA
Thinking about the role that those working in the following sectors play in your life, do you consider them to be essential, important but not ' m

essential, needed but not important, not that important?



IMPORTANCE OF SECTORS IN THE CANADIAN ECONOMY

Hospitals
Grocery stores

Farmers

94%

93%

89%
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1%

(O}
IS

1

Food manufacturers or processors 84% 12% 3%%
-
| Trucking companies 80% 15% 5% E
Construction companies 30% 52% 13%
Forest-product companies 24% 50% 19%
Airlines 20% 46% 24%
Mining companies 18% 46% 25%
M Essential = Important but not essential Needed but not important B Not that important

ABACUS DATA

Thinking about the role that those working in the following sectors play in the Canadian economy, do you consider them to be essential, ' m

important but not essential, needed but not important, not that important?



IMPORTANCE OF SECTORS IN THE CANADIAN ECONOMY Tcr::ﬂﬁggHR

TRUCKING COMPANIES

Total 80% A 5%k

GENDER Male 78% 15% 5% B

81% 14% 4%

Female

AGE GROUP 18- 29 62% 24% 1% %
T 7 e
coand over |

30- 44

REGION BC 77% 15% 6% %

ve S S %
sove. I S
on % §
oc ™ S S R %
ar S

M Essential W Important but not essential Needed but not important B Not that important
ABACUS DATA
Thinking about the role that those working in the following sectors play in the Canadian economy, do you consider them to be essential, ' m

important but not essential, needed but not important, not that important?
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DESCRIBING LONG-HAUL TRUCK DRIVING BY WORD PAIRS

Well paid 61% 39% Poorly paid
Predictable future Uncertain future
A lot of jobs available Not a lot of jobs available
Good work-life balance 30% 70% Inflexible work
Can live anywhere Need to move to get work
Respected by others Not respected by others
vard toget o fasy o getnt
Enoyable work poring werk
Chance to travel and see the world 46% 54% Too much travel
Safe 57% 43% Unsafe
More for men 34% 66% For both men and women

Expensive to get training 42% 58% Affordable to get training

ABACUS DATA
When you think specifically about a career as a long-haul truck driver, which of the following words or phrases of each pair best describes how '

[ ]
you feel about it?
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AGREE/DISAGREE STATEMENTS Canada

| think we need a strong trucking sector for Canada’s economy to be
healthy over the long term

4%94% 10%

Canadian trucking deserves to have a good reputation 5%1% 10%

Canadian trucking has a good reputation 15% 2% 19%

The government of Canada should provide funding to make it more

(o) (o) (o)
affordable for people to become truck drivers 13% 4% 20%

| would encourage young Canadians to consider working for a trucking
company

M Strongly agree m Agree M Disagree B Strongly disagree B Unsure

ABACUS DATA
'

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? (]



AGREE/DISAGREE STATEMENTS TeuckingHR
CANADIAN TRUCKING HAS A GOOD REPUTATION

Total 17% 47% 15% 2% 19%
GENDER Male 19% 47% A 3% 15%
Female 16% 47% 13% 2% 22%
AGE GROUP 18-29 9% 43% 23% 3% 22%
30- 44 15% 46% 14% 4% 21%
45 - 59 18% 47% 14% 2% 19%

60 and over 10% 2% 14%

REGION BC

14% 4% 27%
AB 14% 1% 17%
SK/MB 17% 1% 17%
on
QcC 26% 50% 13% 1% 10%
ATL 23% 54% 10% 1% 12%
B Strongly agree m Agree M Disagree B Strongly disagree ® Unsure

ABACUS DATA

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? ] T




AGREE/DISAGREE STATEMENTS (TruckingHr
CANADIAN TRUCKING DESERVES TO HAVE A GOOD REPUTATION

Total 34% 50% 5%1% 10%
GENDER Male 32% 50% 7% 3% 9%
Female 36% 49% 3%% 11%

AGE GROUP 18-29 23% 51% 9% 3% 14%
30- 44 29% 51% 7% 1% 12%

45 - 59 36% 50% 2%% 11%
60 and over 2085%

REGION BC 35% 6% 3% 13%

AB 38% 5%1% 9%

SK/MB 34% 3%% 8%

ON 30% 490% 14%

Qc 37% 6% 3% 5%

ATL 39% 57% 198

W Strongly agree m Agree M Disagree W Strongly disagree M Unsure

ABACUS DATA

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? ] T




AGREE/DISAGREE STATEMENTS TruckingHR

Canada
THE GOVERNMENT OF CANADA SHOULD PROVIDE FUNDING TO MAKE IT MORE AFFORDABLE FOR PLE TO BECOME

TRUCK DRIVERS

Total 21% 43% 13% 4% 20%

GENDER Male 21% 43% 14% 5% 17%

Female 21% 42% 12% 3% 23%

AGE GROUP 18-29 15% 44% 16% 3% 22%
30- 44 18% 45% 13% 4% 20%
45 - 59 25% 40% 13% 5% 18%

60 and over 24% 43% 11% 2% 20%

REGION BC 21% 35% 13% 5% PAY
AB 23% 40% 13% 2% 21%

SK/MB 12% 50% 16% 2% 19%

ON 18% 42% 13% 4% 22%

Qc PAY/S 46% 12% 4% 12%

ATL 23% 45% 12% 2% 17%

W Strongly agree m Agree M Disagree W Strongly disagree M Unsure

ABACUS DATA

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? ] T
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AGREE/DISAGREE STATEMENTS Canada

| WOULD ENCOURAGE YOUNG CANADIANS TO CONSIDER WORKING FOR A TRUCKING COMPANY

Total 16% 39% 15% 4% 25%
GENDER Male 17% 38% 19% 5% 21%
Female 16% 39% 12% 4% 28%
AGE GROUP 18 - 29 11% 31% 26% 6% 26%
30-44 15% 39% 17% 5% 24%
45 -59 17% 39% 14% 5% 25%
60 and over 8% 2%

REGION BC 6% 34%

AB 17% 40% 14% 3% 26%

SK/MB 11% 40% 18% 6% 25%
ON 17% 6% 27%
QcC 13% 2% 16%

ATL 15% 4% 22%

W Strongly agree m Agree M Disagree W Strongly disagree M Unsure

ABACUS DATA

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? ] T




AGREE/DISAGREE STATEMENTS (TruckingHR

| THINK WE NEED A STRONG TRUCKING SECTOR FOR CANADA’S ECONOMY TO BE HEALTHY OVER THE LONG TERM

Total 39% 46% 4%1% 10%

GENDER Male 40% 44% 5%1% 10%

Female 38% 48% 3%% 11%

AGE GROUP 18-29 25% 46% 10% 1% 18%
30-44 31% 49% 6% 2%  13%
45 - 59 42% 48% 209 8%
60 and over 53% 42% A%A4%

REGION BC 35% 47% 3% % 13%
AB 38% 45% 4%1% 11%

SK/MB 41% 47% 5%1% 6%

ON 34% 48% 4%1 % 13%
Qc 40% 5%0%5%
ATL 38% 53% 3%% 6%

W Strongly agree m Agree M Disagree W Strongly disagree M Unsure

ABACUS DATA

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? ] T
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CANADIANS ARE SPLIT ABOUT A CAREER IN TRUCKING Canada

Before the pandemic started, about 650,000 Canadians worked in the trucking and logistics sector in Canada — from driving a truck, to working in a
warehouse, to working in the front office on administration, finances, and human resources. There are many careers available to people in the sector.

51%

48%

21% 20%
10%
Would strongly consider Would consider Might consider Would not consider
Before the pandemic started, about 650,000 Canadians worked in the trucking and logistics sector in Canada — from driving a truck, to working DATA

in a warehouse, to working in the front office on administration, finances, and human resources. There are many careers available to people in
the sector. To what extent, if at all, would you consider a career in the trucking and logistics sector?
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CANADIANS ARE SPLIT ABOUT A CAREER IN TRUCKING Canada

Total 10% 20% 48%

GENDER Male 12% 22% 42%

Female 8% 19% 54%

AGE GROUP 18 - 29 11% 20% 46%
30- 44 14

N

20% 43%

45 - 59 23% 50%
REGION ac
sk/me
ac
B Would strongly consider Would consider Might consider B Would not consider
Before the pandemic started, about 650,000 Canadians worked in the trucking and logistics sector in Canada — from driving a truck, to working DATA

in a warehouse, to working in the front office on administration, finances, and human resources. There are many careers available to people in
the sector. To what extent, if at all, would you consider a career in the trucking and logistics sector?



